Decision No. 2 533 4

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE F CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )

SUTTER BUTTE CANAL COMPANY, ) .
e corporstion, for authority to issue ) Application No. 18456
pote ip renewal of outstanding note. )

~

Seth Millington, for epplicant.

BY TEE COMMISSION:

OPINION AND ORDER

Sutter Butte Canel Company has applied to the Railroad
Commission for permiséion to issue short term six percemt promissory
notes for $58,500.00, $13,000.00 and $35,000.00, & total of $106,500,
for the purpose of renewirng outstanding indedtedness, and 10 renew
seid notes from time to time.

The application shows that on Fedruery 2, 1932 the company
issued & six percent note to the Crocker First National Bank of San
Frepeisco in the sum of $58,500.00, peyable August 3, 1932, and re-
newed the seme on the latter date to be due and payable on November 3,
1932; that on AprilllQ, 1932 1t issued to the Crocker First National
RBank & six percent note of $15,006.00 payable July 18, 1932, said
note being renewed to be due and payadble October 18, 1932; and that
on June %, 1932 it issued to Crocker First National Bank & six per
cent mote for $35,000.00, payable September 1, 1932, seid note deing

renewesd to be due and payable on December L, 1932.




The Commission has been advised that the three notes re-
Terred to were issued o finence the ¢ost of construction work of
$92,797.71, as set forth in some detail in & statement filed with
the epplication, and to meet bond interest charges. The earnings
of the company heve not been surficient to enable it to pay the three
notes and accordingly it proposes t0 renew them from time to time
for & further period of a yeer.

The Commission is of the opinion that this is not & matter
in vhich a public hearing is necessery, that the applicatisn”should
be granted, as herein provided, and that the momey, property or lador
0 be procured or paild for through the issue of the notes herein aunth=-
orized is reasonably required for the purpose specified herein,there-

Lfore » . Wt

IT IS EHEREBY ORDERED, that Sutter Butte Cancl Compeny be,

eand it hereby is, authorized to issuwe its three promissory notes in
the principal smounts of $58,500.00, $13,000.00 and $35,000.00, all
beering interest at the rate of six percent per annum, for the pur-
pose of remewing outstending notes of like amounts, and to remew seid
notes from time %o %time for a further period not later than one year
from the date of this order.
The authority herein grented is subject to the following

conditions:~

1. Applicant shall keep such record of the issue of the

notes herein authorized as will ensble 1t to file

within TRITTF(90) days after such issue o verified

report, as required by tho Railroad Commission's
Géneral Order No. 24, which order insofar as ap~

Plicable, is made a part of this order.




2. The suthority herein granted will become effective
when applicent has paid the fee prescrided dy
Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which
fee is One Hundred and Seven ($107.00) Dollars.

DATED at San Francisco, Californie, this _ 7~ % day of

November, 1932.




